AMENDMENT NO. 8

Amendment No. 8, dated May 14, 2018 (the "Amendment") to the IEEE eBooks Agreement (Academic) dated July 6, 2011 (the "Agreement") between The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Incorporated ("IEEE"), a New York not-for-profit corporation, and The Regents of the University of California on behalf of the California Digital Library (the "Licensee" and, together with IEEE, the "Parties"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Amendment to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration if the mutual promises and covenants contained in the Agreement and this Amendment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are mutually acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

 Add "MIT Press eBook Library — Computing and Engineering Collection, Front List -2018" under Section 1.d., as a Licensed Product available to the following Participating Member Institutions:

Participating Member Institutions

- 1. University of California Berkeley
- 2. University of California Davis
- 3. University of California Riverside
- 4. University of California San Diego
- 5. University of California Santa Cruz
- 6. University of California Irvine
- 7. Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory (LBNL)
- 2. Pursuant to Section 2, the Supplemental Front List License Fee for MIT Press eBook Library -- Computing and Engineering Collection, Front List - 2018 shall be

for the six campuses of the

University of California and

for the Lawrence Berkley National Lab.

 Add "MIT Press eBook Library — Computing and Engineering Collection, Front List, 2018 and Previously Published" under Section 1.d., as a Licensed Product available to the following Participating Member Institution:

Participating Member Institution

- 1. University of California Merced
- Pursuant to Section 2, the Initial License Fee for MIT Press eBook Library -- Computing and Engineering Collection, Front List, 2018 and Previously Published shall total

for the University of California

- Merced campus.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of date first written herein.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

THE INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND

INCORPORATED	CALIFORNIA ON BEHALF OF THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY
	Title: <u>Associate Executive Director</u>
	Date:5/20/2018